# CH \$1815.00 44227

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM533895

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association		07/26/2019	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Clearwater Paper Corporation	
Street Address:	601 West Riverside Avenue, Suite 1100	
City:	Spokane	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	99201	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 72**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4422773	CLEAN. STRONG. CONFIDENCE.
Registration Number:	4031965	
Registration Number:	3901040	CLEARWATER PAPER
Registration Number:	4498807	CONFIDENCE AND COMFORT
Serial Number:	86867411	COMFORT SOFT
Registration Number:	4422772	EXPERIENCE A SOFTER CLEAN
Registration Number:	4515523	FIBERKNIT
Registration Number:	4408240	FIBERSOFT
Registration Number:	4404470	FIBERSOFT TECHNOLOGY
Registration Number:	4408243	FIBERSTRONG
Registration Number:	4404471	FIBERSTRONG TECHNOLOGY
Registration Number:	4576546	
Serial Number:	86867424	STRONGKNIT
Registration Number:	4408242	STRONGWEAVE
Registration Number:	4408241	STRONGWEAVE TECHNOLOGY
Registration Number:	4422771	THE ULTIMATE COMFORT
Registration Number:	4576704	THE ULTIMATE IN SOFTNESS AND COMFORT
Registration Number:	4408244	THE ULTIMATE SOFTNESS
Registration Number:	4593486	
	<del></del>	TRADEMARK

900508493 REEL: 006705 FRAME: 0124

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2046083	PERFECTLY SOFT
Registration Number:	0828582	CLEARWATER
Registration Number:	3283134	MULTI-SIZE
Registration Number:	3313295	FOR A CLEAN, LINT-CLEAR FINISH
Registration Number:	2116417	TRULY TUFF
Registration Number:	2116418	TRULY SOFT
Registration Number:	3346089	ANCORA
Registration Number:	2139790	SURELY SOFT
Registration Number:	3406051	LINT CLEAN
Registration Number:	3412537	HYDRASORB FIBER TECHNOLOGY
Registration Number:	3412541	WITH HYDRASORB FIBERS
Registration Number:	3413698	TRULY ELEGANT
Registration Number:	3457358	CLEARWATER
Registration Number:	3489717	LIVING GREEN
Registration Number:	2195845	EXTREME
Registration Number:	2202283	CANDESCE
Registration Number:	4292283	SLENDERRING
Registration Number:	4292680	SELECT A JOB
Registration Number:	2241006	TREASURES
Registration Number:	2264490	TRUE SOFT
Registration Number:	3695009	SELECT-A-SHEET
Registration Number:	4526129	SIZE-A-SHEET
Registration Number:	2365308	SPECIALLY SOFT
Registration Number:	3875452	
Registration Number:	4643713	SIZEABLES
Registration Number:	2426889	VALUE CLEAN
Registration Number:	2437612	SOFT & DELICATE
Registration Number:	2450188	TRULY GENTLE
Registration Number:	0718943	VELURE
Registration Number:	2561814	SPILL SAVER
Registration Number:	2605106	LEGACY
Registration Number:	2615687	SOFT ELEMENTS
Registration Number:	2637031	TODAY'S CHOICE
Registration Number:	2640938	GABLEPAK
Registration Number:	2644048	SINCERELY SOFT
Registration Number:	2666739	TAPESTRY
Registration Number:	2795046	SIZABLES
Registration Number:	2813052	SIZE-IT SHEETS

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0767589	SPA
Registration Number:	2862880	DESIGN SERIES
Registration Number:	2905067	STRONG AND STURDY
Registration Number:	2924277	WITH HYDRASORB TECHNOLOGY
Registration Number:	2979157	WITH HYDRASORB
Registration Number:	3125036	
Registration Number:	3178564	PERFECTLY STRONG
Registration Number:	3235193	SIMPLY SOFT
Registration Number:	3235325	SIMPLY ELEGANT
Registration Number:	3256438	
Registration Number:	3088892	
Registration Number:	3838948	
Registration Number:	3838947	CLEARWATER PAPER
Registration Number:	2177693	DESIGN SERIES
Registration Number:	1990362	POWER MATE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

#### Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2026638918

Email: dctm@pillsburylaw.com **Correspondent Name:** Patrick J. Jennings

Address Line 1: 1200 Seventeenth Street, NW

Washington, D.C. 20036 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	021781-0000053
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patrick J. Jennings
SIGNATURE:	/Pat Jennings/
DATE SIGNED:	07/27/2019

#### **Total Attachments: 6**

source=Clearwater - Release of Trademark Security Interest (Borrower)#page1.tif source=Clearwater - Release of Trademark Security Interest (Borrower)#page2.tif source=Clearwater - Release of Trademark Security Interest (Borrower)#page3.tif source=Clearwater - Release of Trademark Security Interest (Borrower)#page4.tif source=Clearwater - Release of Trademark Security Interest (Borrower)#page5.tif source=Clearwater - Release of Trademark Security Interest (Borrower)#page6.tif

#### RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST (this "Release") is made as of July 26, 2019 by Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, in its capacity as administrative agent (in such capacity, the "Agent") for the Lenders (as defined in the Credit Agreement referred to in the Trademark Security Agreement (as defined below)), in favor of the Grantor (as defined below).

#### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS Clearwater Paper Corporation, a Delaware corporation (the "<u>Grantor</u>") executed that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of October 31, 2016 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>") in favor of the Agent, pursuant to which the Grantor granted a security interest to the Agent in certain trademarks and other intellectual property of the Grantor;

WHEREAS the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel: 5913; Frame: 0260 on November 2, 2016; and

WHEREAS, the Agent has agreed to terminate and release the entirety of its security interest in all collateral secured by the Trademark Security Agreement, including all its liens on the trademarks and trademark applications of the Grantor identified on <u>Annex 1</u> attached hereto and made a part hereof (the "<u>Released Collateral</u>"), and to reconvey any and all rights in the Released Collateral to the persons legally entitled thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the promises and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby releases all its rights in and to the Released Collateral, reconveys to the persons legally entitled thereto all of the Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Released Collateral, all without warranty or representation of any kind.

[Signature Page Follows]

4144-1474-7422.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed on the date first above written.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Agent

Name:

Title:

[Signature Page to Release of Trademark Security Interest (Clearwater)]

## ANNEX 1

# TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Trademark	Serial or Registration Number
CLEAN. STRONG. CONFIDENCE.	4422773
Clearwater Design	4031965
CLEARWATER PAPER	3901040
CONFIDENCE AND COMFORT	4498807
COMFORT SOFT	86867411
EXPERIENCE A SOFTER CLEAN	4422772
FIBERKNIT	4515523
FIBERSOFT	4408240
FIBERSOFT TECHNOLOGY	4404470
FIBERSTRONG	4408243
FIBERSTRONG TECHNOLOGY	4404471
Flexing Toilet Paper Man Design	4576546
STRONGKNIT	86867424
STRONGWEAVE	4408242
STRONGWEAVE TECHNOLOGY	4408241
THE ULTIMATE COMFORT	4422771
THE ULTIMATE IN SOFTNESS AND COMFORT	4576704
THE ULTIMATE SOFTNESS	4408244
WIDE ARMS TOILET PAPER WOMAN & Design	4593486
PERFECTLY SOFT	2046083

4144-1474-7422.1

Trademark	Serial or Registration Number
CLEARWATER	828582
MULTI-SIZE	3283134
FOR A CLEAN, LINT-CLEAR FINISH	3313295
TRULY TUFF	2116417
TRULY SOFT	2116418
ANCORA	3346089
SURELY SOFT	2139790
LINT CLEAN AND DESIGN	3406051
HYDRASORB FIBER TECHNOLOGY	3412537
WITH HYDRASORB FIBERS	3412541
TRULY ELEGANT	3413698
CLEARWATER	3457358
LIVING GREEN	3489717
EXTREME	2195845
CANDESCE	2202283
SELECT A JOB	4292680
TREASURES	2241006
TRUE SOFT	2264490
SELECT-A-SHEET	3695009
SIZE-A-SHEET	4526129
SPECIALLY SOFT	2365308
EMBOSSED FLORAL PATTERN	3875452
SIZEABLES	4643713
VALUE CLEAN	2426889

Trademark	Serial or Registration Number
SOFT & DELICATE	2437612
TRULY GENTLE	2450188
VELURE	0718943
SPILL SAVER	2561814
LEGACY	2605106
SOFT ELEMENTS	2615687
TODAY'S CHOICE	2637031
GABLEPAK	2640938
SINCERELY SOFT	2644048
TAPESTRY	2666739
SIZABLES	2795046
SIZE-IT SHEETS	2813052
SPA	0767589
DESIGN SERIES	2862880
STRONG AND STURDY	2905067
CLEARWATER PAPER CORPORATION(PO4)	
PO4.1224	
WITH HYDRASORB TECHNOLOGY	2924277
WITH HYDRASORB	2979157
EMBOSSED NAPKIN DESIGN	3125036
PERFECTLY STRONG	3178564
SIMPLY SOFT	3235193
SIMPLY ELEGANT	3235325
FANCIFUL DAISY DESIGN	3256438

Trademark	Serial or Registration Number
	3088892
	3838948
CLEARWATER PAPER	3838947
DESIGN SERIES	2177693
POWER MATE	1990362

4144-1474-7422.1

**RECORDED: 07/28/2019**